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Los Angeles Unified School District 

Board of Education Directory 
 

 
333 South Beaudry Avenue, 24

th
 Floor, Los Angeles, Ca 90017 

Phone: (213) 241-6389  Fax: (213) 241-8953 

 

Jefferson Crain 

Executive Officer of the Board 

Phone: (213) 241-7002  Fax: (213) 241-8443 Email: Jefferson.crain@lausd.net 

 

 Administrative:  Leila Acevedo  Phone: (213) 241-7002 

 leila.acevedo@lausd.net  

 

District 1 

Marguerite Poindexter Lamotte 

Phone: (213) 241-6382  Fax: (213) 241-8441 Email: marquerite.lamotte@lausd.net  

 

 Administrative Assistant Verline Moore  Phone: (213) 241-6079

 verline.moore@lausd.net  

 Staff Liaison   Lannie H. Foster Phone: (213) 241-4657 

 lannie.foster@lausd.net  

 FIELD OFFICE   Phone: (323) 939-6315 Fax: (323) 939-7615 

 Field Office Clerk  Paubla (Lucy) Romo Phone: (323) 939-6315

 paubla.roma@lausd.net  

 Staff Liaison   Vernail Skaggs  Phone: (323) 939-6315

 vernail.skaggs@lausd.net  

 

District 2 

Monica Garcia 

Phone: (213) 241-6180  Fax: (213) 241-8459 Email: monica.garcia@lausd.net  

 

 Executive Office Manager Sonia Reza  Phone: (213) 241-6014 

 sonia.reza@lausd.net  

 Office Assistant   Janet Gamez  Phone: (213) 241-6180

 janet.gamez@lausd.net 

 Ph.D., Director of Inst. Policy Corinne Martinez Phone: (213) 241-6072

 corinne.martinez@lausd.net  

 Director of Community Engagement Jenny Aguas Phone: (213) 241-4700

 jenny.aguas@lausd.net  

Director of Communications & Community Relations Lester Jose Garcia  Phone: 

(213) 241-4143  lester.garcia@lausd.net  

 

District 3 

Jon Lauritzen, Vice President 

Phone: (213) 241-6386  Fax: (213) 241-8979 email: jon.lauritzen@lausd.net 
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 Administrative Assistant Cynthia Ronquillo Phone: (213) 241-6089

 cynthia.ronquillo@lausd.net  

 Chief of Staff   Ed Burke  Phone: (213) 241-6067 

 ed.burke@lausd.net  

 Director of Communications Amy Orringer  Phone: (213) 241-4588

 amy.orringer@lausd.net  

 FIELD OFFICE   Phone: (818) 718-2360 Fax: (818) 718-2571 

 Associate Staff Assistant Emily Lechner  Phone: (818) 718-2360

 emily.lechner@lausd.net  

Deputy    Donna Smith  Phone: (818) 718-2360  

donna.smith@lausd.net  

 

District 4 

Marlene Canter, President 

Phone: (213) 241-6387  Fax: (213) 241-8453 Email: marlene.canter@lausd.net  

 

 Administrative Assistant Beverly West  Phone: (213) 241-6094

 beverly.west@lausd.net  

Deputy of Constituent Affairs Allison Bajarcharya Phone: (213) 241-4259 

allison.bajracharya@lausd.net 

Chief of Staff   Samira Estilai  Phone: (213) 241-7004 

samira.estilai@lausd.net      

Field Representative  Virginia Flores  Phone: (213) 241-5198 

virginia.x.flores@lausd.net  

Communications Director Melissa Milios  Phone: (213) 241-5619 

melissa.milios@lausd.net  

 

District 5 

David Tokofsky 

Phone: (213) 241-6383  Fax: (213) 241-8467 Email: david.tokofsky@lausd.net  

 

Administrative Assistant Yolanda Villalva Phone: (213) 241-6082 

yolanda.villalva@lausd.net 

Field Representative  David Estrada  Phone: (213) 241-6085 

david.estrada@lausd.net  

Field Representative  Marie Garcia  Phone: (213) 241-6084 

marie.garcia@lausd.net  

Associate Staff Assistant  Nii-Quartelai  Phone: (213) 241-6088  

Field Representative  Paola Santana  Phone: (213) 241-6081 

paola.santana@lausd.net  

 

District 6 

Julie Korenstein 

Phone: (213) 241-6388  Fax: (213) 241-8451 Email: Julie.korenstein@lausd.net 

 

Administrative Assistant Irene Foote  Phone: (213) 241-6096 

irene.foote@lausd.net 

Staff Assistant    Irma Ulloa  Phone: (213) 241-2544 

irma.ulloa@lausd.net  

 

District 7  

Mike Lansing 

Phone: (213) 241-6385  Fax: (213) 241-8452 Email: mike.lansing@lausd.net  
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Administrative Assistant Carolyn Mau  Phone: (213) 241-6101 

carolyn.mau@lausd.net 

Chief of Staff   Wendy Barreno  Phone: (213) 241-6099 

wendy.barreno@lausd.net  

Staff Assistant   Naela Freeman-Kuma Phone: (213) 241-4814 

anela.freeman-kuma@lausd.net  

 

Front Desk 

Mirna Mena, Administrative Secretary  

Phone: (213) 241-6389  Fax: (213) 241-8953 Email: mirna.mena@lausd.net  

 

Senior Secretary   Iris Maccanico   Phone: (213) 241-7002 

iris.maccanico@lausd.net      

 


